

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/EID(37)/2022 Date. 04/09/2022

## **Notification**

## (Corrigendum as to the selection of EID Courses)

Choice for the 305 EID courses (choice based Elective Course- Minor other than Department) will commence on and from 7<sup>th</sup> September to 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 instead of 5<sup>th</sup> September to 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at 12:00 Noon to 3:00 P.M. at Room No. 108 in the Administrative Building.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 3. All HoDs/TiCs of the P.G. Department of the Bankura University for intimation and communication to students of their respective departments
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 6. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the University website.
- 7. Guard File

Sd/Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in
Arts & Science